

December 12, 1997

Re: ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTIVE

SUBJECT: Safety Net Assistance Program (Welfare Reform Act of 1997)

Transmittal Number: 97 ADM-21

Date: October 24, 1997

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please make the following "pen and ink" changes to Section IV (REQUIRED ACTION), Subsection B. 2. (METHOD OF PAYMENT-Non-Cash Assistance (in order of hierarchy)) on pages 7 and 8 of the Administrative Directive referenced above:

- o The first paragraph under b. 1) should read: "The amount restricted from the grant for **domestic utilities** must not exceed the sum of the appropriate home energy allowance and supplemental home energy allowance or the budget billing amount of the recipient's domestic utility service, whichever is less." The remainder of the first paragraph should be crossed out. The second paragraph remains the same.
- o The first paragraph under b. 2) should read: "The amount restricted from the grant for **fuel for heating** must not exceed the fuel for heating allowance." The remainder of the first paragraph should be crossed out. The second paragraph remains the same.

Sincerely,

Patricia A. Stevens
Deputy Commissioner
Division of Temporary Assistance